value. The estimated gains and the estimated losses following from a change in the foreign exchange rates would impact the Consolidated statement of
income.

(in NOK billion) - 9% sensitivity 9% sensitivity

At 31 December 2014

USD net gains (losses) 8.1  (8.1)

NOK net gains (losses) (8.3) 8.3

At 31 December 2013

USD net gains (losses) 8.7  (8.7)

NOK net gains (losses) (8.0) 8.0

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk constitutes significant financial risk for Statoil. In accordance with approved strategies and mandates total exposure is managed at a
portfolio level on a regular basis. For further information related to the interest risks and how Statoil manages these risks, see note 5 Financial risk
management.

The following interest rate risk sensitivity has been calculated by assuming a 0.8% reasonably possible changes in the interest rates at the end of 2014. At
the end of 2013 a change of 1.0% in the interest rates were viewed as reasonably possible changes. The estimated gains following from a decrease in the
interest rates and the estimated losses following from an interest rate increase would impact the Consolidated statement of income.

(in NOK billion)  - 0.8% sensitivity  0.8% sensitivity

At 31 December 2014

Interest rate net gains (losses) 7.1  (7.1)

(in NOK billion)  - 1% sensitivity  1% sensitivity

At 31 December 2013

Interest rate net gains (losses) 6.1  (6.1)

Statoil, Statutory Report 2014   67

26 Supplementary oil and gas information (unaudited)

In accordance with Financial Accounting Standards Board Accounting Standards Codification "Extractive Activities - Oil and Gas" (Topic 932), Statoil is
reporting certain supplemental disclosures about oil and gas exploration and production operations. While this information is developed with reasonable
care and disclosed in good faith, it is emphasised that some of the data is necessarily imprecise and represents only approximate amounts because of the
subjective judgement involved in developing such information. Accordingly, this information may not necessarily represent the present financial condition of